Series 3735
26 – 40 Watt Hybrid
Features:
• Specifically designed for demanding mili-
tary and aerospace applications where
best value is critical.
• Rugged hermetic package
• High power density

Page 1 of 2 Released 2018-06-15
Note: Baseplate is recommended heat removal surface.
Part Numbering System
 3 7 3 5 G* — C† V V . V P‡
  Series and Power Grade — Config  Voltage  Package
Series and Power = MDI Model Number
G* = Grade Level C† = Configuration V = Voltage
 BLANK = Industrial  S =  Single Output  See Above Tables
 M = Military  D = Dual Output P‡ = Package
 E = Extended Temperature     -22 = Case Style 22
       -23 = Case Style 23
Series 3735
28 Volts DC Input
3735-SXX  3735-DXX
Pin 1 + input   Pin 1 + input
Pin 2 inhibit-not    Pin 2 inhibit-not
Pin 3 output adjust   Pin 3 + output
Pin 4 output return   Pin 4 output return
Pin 5 + output   Pin 5 - output
Pin 6 N/C   Pin 6 N/C
Pin 7 N/C   Pin 7 N/C
Pin 8 case   Pin 8 case
Pin 9 N/C   Pin 9 N/C
Pin 10 + input return   Pin 10 + input return
DUAL OUTPUT DEVICES 3735-D05 (40W) 3735-D12 (40W) 3735-D15 (40W)
PARAMETER  CONDITION MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
Output voltage — +4.9 +5.0 +5.1 +11.85 +12.0 +12.15 +14.85 +15.0 +15.15
  -4.9 -5.0 -5.1 -11.85 -12.0 -12.15 -14.85 -15.0 -15.15
Output current* Vin min – Vin max
±.4A — ±4A      ±.167A — ±1.67A    ±0.133mA — ±1.33A
Efficiency	 Pout = max rated load 78% 80% — 81% 83% — 82% 84% —
Line regulation
 Pout  = max rated load — ±10mV ±20mV — ±10mV ±20mV — ±10mV ±20mV Vin min – Vin max
Load regulation† Pout = 10% to F.L
— ±20mV ±50mV — ±20mV ±50mV — ±20mV ±50mV
Output ripple
 F.L. BW 2 MHz — 50 100 — 100 200 — 100 200 mVpp
Notes: *Up to 90% full power available from either output if rated output power is not exceeded; †balanced load conditions.
Modular Devices, Inc. • One	Roned	Road	•	Shirley,	New	York	11967
 www.mdipower.com • Fax 631.345.3106 • Tel 631.345.3100
Page 2 of 2 Released 2018-06-15
 DC – DC Converters